propose or seek approval for a plan, policy, programme, strategy, or document
otherwise described which could be considered to constitute a plan, programme,
policy, or strategy.

11. Options Appraisal

11.1 An options appraisal has not been carried out in relation to the subject matter of this

report.

12. Link to Council Plan

12.1 The matters referred to in this report contribute to Commitment 1 of the Council

Plan: Fair and Effective Leadership/ Leadership that promotes fairness.

13. Results of Consultation

13.1 There has been no public consultation on the contents of this report.

13.2 Consultation has taken place with Councillor Ian Davis, Portfolio Holder for Finance,

Human Resources and ICT, and the contents of this report reflect any feedback
provided.

Background Papers CIPFA IFRS 16

Person to Contact Tim Baulk, Chief Financial Officer
County Buildings, Wellington Square, Ayr, KA7 1DR
Phone 01292 612620
E-mail tim.baulk@south-ayrshire.gov.uk

Date: 17 February 2025

mailto:tim.baulk@south-ayrshire.gov.uk

6

Appendix 1

Revised PPP schedule of payments

Year
ending

Period
no.

Total
previous
charges

New LFR
schedule Variance

  IAS 17 IFRS 16
  £'000 £'000 £'000

31/03/2025 1 4,448 2,660 (1,788)
31/03/2026 2 4,675 2,810 (1,865)
31/03/2027 3 4,907 2,968 (1,939)
31/03/2028 4 5,143 3,135 (2,009)
31/03/2029 5 4,991 3,311 (1,680)
31/03/2030 6 5,217 3,498 (1,719)
31/03/2031 7 5,448 3,694 (1,754)
31/03/2032 8 5,684 3,902 (1,782)
31/03/2033 9 5,926 4,122 (1,804)
31/03/2034 10 6,721 4,354 (2,367)
31/03/2035 11 7,001 4,599 (2,402)
31/03/2036 12 7,288 4,858 (2,431)
31/03/2037 13 7,583 5,131 (2,453)
31/03/2038 14 7,886 5,420 (2,467)
31/03/2039 15 9,417 5,725 (3,693)
31/03/2040 16 5,805 6,047 242
31/03/2041 17 3,119 6,387 3,268
31/03/2042 18 3,295 6,746 3,451
31/03/2043 19 3,480 7,126 3,646
31/03/2044 20 3,676 7,527 3,851
31/03/2045 21 3,883 7,950 4,067
31/03/2046 22 4,101 8,398 4,296
31/03/2047 23 4,332 8,870 4,538
31/03/2048 24 4,576 9,369 4,793

  128,605 128,605 0

	Agenda AAGP260225
	County Buildings
	Wellington Square
	AYR  KA7 1DR
	Telephone No. 01292 612102
	AUDIT AND GOVERNANCE PANEL

	Item 3 MAP290125
	item 4 AGP Action Log and Work Programme (2) (1)
	Item 5 AGP Best Value Action Plan
	1. Purpose

	Item 6 AGP Internal Audit Progress
	8.3 Risk Implications of Rejecting the Recommendations
	Date:  17 February 2025

	Item 7 AGP IFRS16 Implications